PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Umesh Patel	11/23/2004
Chad McAlexander	11/22/2004
Likang Chin	03/21/2005
Bhavin Shah	11/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Biotech Incorporated
Street Address:	1425 Innovation Place
City:	West Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60557248
Application Number:	11442687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Gandy
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006-1871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda Hunt

500241374 PATENT REEL: 019027 FRAME: 0662

OD 08\$ 9C

Total Attachments: 5 source=CBI Assignment#page1.tif source=CBI Assignment#page2.tif source=CBI Assignment#page3.tif source=CBI Assignment#page4.tif source=CBI Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019027 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Umesh Patel, of 1135 Kingswood Rd. S., West Lafayette, IN 47906; Clay Fette, of 12333 Acapulco Avenue, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410; Likang Chin, of 2280 South Overlook Rd., Cleveland Heights, OH 44106; Chad McAlexander, of 307 Heritage Dr., Delphi, IN 46923; and Bhavin Shah, of 2550 Yeager Rd. #8-6, West Lafayette, IN 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in VASCULAR OCCLUSION METHODS, SYSTEMS AND DEVICES for which Assignors filed a U.S. Provisional Patent Application on March 29, 2004, which application was designated Serial No. 60/557,248; and

WHEREAS, Cook Biotech Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 1425 Innovation Place, West Lafayette, IN 47906, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment is effective as of the $\underline{28^{th}}$ day of $\underline{\text{November, 2003}}$ with respect to the first Provisional Patent Application No. $\underline{60/525,793}$

Assignment

Page 1 of 6

3006-1523 (PA-5450-PR2)

#299128

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Z3r	day of	November	, 2004.
		ames	por
		Umesh Patel	
1			
STATE OF Judenia)		
- J .) SS:		
COUNTY OF Superaux)		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Umesh Patel, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: <u>PATRICIA F.</u> CORISETT

Resident of Lyperause County

My Commission Expires:

003006-001523.KAG#299128/mrs $Pavcnik/Kaufman/Osborne/Bates/Patel/Fette/Chin/McAlexander/Shah \ Assignment$

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 21st day of	<u>March</u> , 2005.
	<u>hirang Chin</u> Likang Chin
STATE OF <u>lideaux</u>) COUNTY OF <u>lipeeaux</u>) SS:	
COUNTY OF <u>liperanol</u>)	
above-named Assignor, Likang Chin, to	or said County and State, personally appeared the me personally known, and who executed the acknowledged the execution thereof as their free purposes therein set forth and expressed.
	<u>Patricia</u> L. Carlett Notary Public
	Printed: PATRICIA F. CORBETT
	Resident of <u>Jeppecause</u> County
My Commission Expires:	
11/03/2007	

PATENT 019027 FRAME: 0666

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day of _	November , 2004.
	Chad McAlexander
STATE OF <u>whena</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>represent</u>)	
above-named Assignor, Chad McAlexander,	or said County and State, personally appeared the to me personally known, and who executed the acknowledged the execution thereof as their free purposes therein set forth and expressed.
	<u>Saleicia F. Carlett</u> Notary Public
	Printed: PATRICIA E CORBETT
	Notary Public Printed: PATRICIA F CORBETT Resident of Leperause County
My Commission Expires:	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>32</u> day of	Wowenlier , 2004.
/	Bhavin Shah
STATE OF <u>rederice</u>) SS: COUNTY OF The propagate of 1	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Bhavin Shah, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: PATRICIA I. CORBER

Resident of Laperaure County

My Commission Expires:

003006-001523.KAG #299128/mrs Pavcnik/Kaufman/Osborne/Bates/Patel/Fette/Chin/McAlexander/Shah Assignment

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 019027 FRAME: 0668